AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/02/2002
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:33:54
 FIRMS REPORTING:  48   EDIT:01/02/2002
 CYCLE: SEP 2001   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +300 bp   32,845   -8,739   -21 %   8.42 %   -183 bp

   +200 bp   37,111   -4,472   -11 %   9.36 %   -89 bp

   +100 bp   40,275   -1,309   -3 %   10.01 %   -23 bp

   0 bp   41,583   10.24 %

   -100 bp   41,754   171   0 %   10.23 %   -1 bp

   -200 bp   42,950   1,366   +3 %   10.45 %   +21 bp

   09/30/2001
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   10.24 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   9.36 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   89 bp

 AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/02/2002
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:33:54
 FIRMS REPORTING:  48   EDIT:01/02/2002
 CYCLE: SEP 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

  Fixed-Rate Single-Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   -   31,830   31,153   30,153   28,606   26,995   25,497   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   -   5,683   5,561   5,394   5,149   4,871   4,605   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   7,655   7,517   7,322   7,055   6,780   6,517   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   -   4,624   4,565   4,500   4,386   4,253   4,122   -

  Adjustable-Rate Single Family
  First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   -   7,993   7,946   7,902   7,859   7,807   7,734   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   -   18,155   17,913   17,697   17,504   17,292   17,024   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   -   29,482   28,844   28,174   27,445   26,639   25,762   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   -   113,193   112,343   111,445   110,432   109,134   107,461   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   -   32,100   31,523   30,937   30,301   29,576   28,741   -

  Multifamily & Nonresidential
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   -   10,606   10,469   10,355   10,249   10,130   10,004   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   -   27,146   26,881   26,644   26,411   26,183   25,955   -
   Fixed-Rate, Balloon .....   -   -   3,370   3,215   3,069   2,932   2,803   2,682   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   -   2,542   2,429   2,323   2,224   2,131   2,045   -

  Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   4,117   4,111   4,104   4,098   4,092   4,085   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   1,486   1,440   1,398   1,361   1,327   1,296   -

  Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   -   5,643   5,636   5,628   5,622   5,615   5,607   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   -   4,813   4,696   4,584   4,478   4,377   4,281   -

  Other Assets Related to
  Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   -   196   195   194   192   190   187   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   -   1,676   1,676   1,676   1,676   1,676   1,676   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   -   136   136   136   136   136   136   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   -   14   28   44   60   73   85   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   -   -137   -144   -157   -167   -172   -174   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   -   312,598   308,419   303,836   298,345   292,254   285,675   -

 AREA:  11th DISTRICT   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:01/02/2002
 TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   ECONOMIC ANALYSIS DIVISION   TIME:11:33:54
 FIRMS REPORTING:  48   EDIT:01/02/2002
 CYCLE: SEP 2001   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
 --------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

 NONMORTGAGE LOANS